14 LC 103 0920

Senate Resolution 1248

By: Senators Jeffares of the 17th and Jones of the 10th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing Dr. Ethan J. D. Hildreth; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
- 3 important objective of the General Assembly; and
- 4 WHEREAS, dedication and diligence by committed educators fosters excellence in
- 5 education; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Dr. Ethan J. D. Hildreth has earned distinction and numerous awards for
- 7 excellence as a teacher, principal, and superintendent for Henry County Schools; and
- 8 WHEREAS, his commitment and leadership to public education exemplifies Abraham
- 9 Lincoln's conviction that education is "the most important subject which we as a people can
- 10 be engaged in"; and
- 11 WHEREAS, in recognition of his contributions to the education and welfare of young people
- 12 in this state, it is abundantly fitting and proper for this body to honor the extraordinary
- 13 service of this outstanding educator.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 15 heartily commend Dr. Ethan J. D. Hildreth and express to him their sincerest best wishes
- 16 upon his retirement.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 18 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Dr. Ethan J. D. Hildreth.